and acknowledged the foregoing instruand that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-halt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: ment to be his voluntary act and deed. Giisedee, slik Before me (OFFICIAL Public (OFFICIAL SEAL) NA-SEAL) Q, Notary Public for Oregon My commission e irest My commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL LAWRENCE L. FRANZELLA NOTARY, PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Mr. John L. Wetton SAN MATEO COUNTY My comm. expires JUL 14, 711 Barcelona STATE OF OREGON. 94030 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ABORE AVENUE, San Bruno, CA 94066 Milbrae, CA 94030 14, 1982 County of Klamath Valley Acres Land Company I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the P.O. Box 27 Sprague River, OR 97639 GRANTEE & NAME AN at...3:27... o'clock P.M., and recorded BPACE RESERVED After recording return to: in book....M81.....on page 704...... or as FOR file/reel number .....94748...... SAME AS GRANTEE RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of NAME, ADDRESS, ZI County affixed. Until a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk Recording Officer SAME AS GRANTEE By Dernethan Spets ch Deputy NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Fee \$3.50 MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY -Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED (No FORM No. 881-1-705 🛞 TRUST DEED MEL Paces 94749 January sidu giolm 19 81 between Mic -1.1.3 3 5 3 SCIENCE, CUMOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY as Trustee, and In book list tolume ..... 词的了 514 Granter. WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in <u>Klamatha Taur Councells</u> County, Oregon, described as: as Beneficiary, yotastie Bine: OB 01930 Lot 25, Block 9, SECOND ADDITION TO NIMROD RIVER PARK, according to the official plat thereoff on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Di pes love er Berling ihne Junit Dred 135 THE HOTE which it records dath must be list repres to the insise for contentation datate a curv Ben helary 0 th 33813 B together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100 sum of the date of manufactory of the deor secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on w becomes due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

<text><text><text><text><text><text>

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in any casternet or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge function, thereon is the restriction of the restriction of the restriction of the property. The granting any reconveyance may be described as the 'person or person described as the 'person or person o

pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an in equity, as a mortagae or direct the trustee to foreclose or the truste ead by a devisive and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary the trust deed hereby devisive the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby as the required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795. 13. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale

the manner provided in ORS 86.740 to 86.795. 13. Should the beneficiary elect to forclose by advertisement and sale then after default at any time prior to live days before the date set by the trustee for the trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged by CORS 86.760, may pay to the beneficiary or his successors in interest, respec-tively, the entire amount then ducunder the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in obligation secured thereby (including costs and attorney's lees not ex-endorcing the terms of the obligation default occurred, and there prin-cipal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and thereby cur-tine default, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee.

the delault; in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or trustee in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at the property so sold; but without any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof plied. The recitals in the deed of any proon, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. (15. When trustee sales pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of the runtees of sale. Trustees attorney; (2) to the obligation secured by the interest of a the runtee in the trust shaving recorded lines subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the indices of the trustee in the trust subring is any. The grant or of the interest of the trust entitled to such subring.

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. The second permitted by law beneficiary may from time to the appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be maned or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be unade by written instrument executed by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the successor trustee, (The recorder laby conclusion or counts in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. (The rustee appoint or proceeding in which dead, duly executed and neknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of proining frame, ponelicary or trustee shall be and to not proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in brought by trustee.

IT (A addition to the second to be second and the second to be second to be second to be a second to be secon

suppressions in appendix the second second start and provide a second se	d with the benefic property and has	iary and those claiming under him, that he is law-
and that he will warrant, and forever, defend if	he same against a	Il persons whomsoever.
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the lo (a)* primarily ton grantor's personal, tamily, ho	oan represented by t	te above described note and this trust doed and
A STATE AND A STAT	KORKOTALXBELSON X AREX	der Bissinerstor Zohnster int Notice below), der Bissinerstor Zohnster int zwinders zum Kinn zugeichtunget
masculine gender, includes the feminine and the neuter,	eficiary herein. In co and the singular nu	
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete; by lining out, whichever warron of applicable; if, warranty (a) is applicable and the benefici as such word is defined in the truth in-tending Act and R beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRS the purchase of a dwelling and any start of the act and the act act and the act act acts act	anty (a) or (b) is any is a creditor egulation Z, the	CECIL E. ELLIOTT, PRESIDENT VALLEY ACRES LAND COMPANY, a Delaware
the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens his moment is to be a FIRS this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finar of a dwelling use Stevens Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalen with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	T lien to finance 5 or equivalent;	corporation
If the store status of a subject to a subject of the store of the subject of the	RS 93.490)	
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OR	EGON, County of Klamath ) ss.
Personally appeared the above named	XXXXXXXXXX	v appeared CECIL E. ELLIOTT and XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	president XadX	say that the former is the
and acknowledged the foregoing instru-	a corporation, a corporate seal o sealed in hebelf	nd that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument is the said corporation and that the instrument was signed and
ment to be	and each of the and deed. Before me:	u-
SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public to	Goregon (OFFICIAL
Lo busines are excising a true to any fitness.	My commission	expires: 6/19/83
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a	EST FOR FULL RECONVEY, mly when obligations have , Trustee indebtedness secured are directed, on paym	been poid. by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said tent to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of
estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance	hout warranty, to t	he parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
DATED:, 19	•	
		Beneticiary
Bo not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secure	s. Both must be delivered	to the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made.
TOT SE BUCK No. SELUCID ADDILLI STEVENS.NESS LAW PUB. CO PORTLAND, ORE.	unon BIVER PA onnur Clerk o	STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath }ss.
Valley Acres Land Company Control Octoor P.O. Box 27 Discourses Land Company	described by	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
Sprague River, OR.97639	LI I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	14thday ofJanuary, 19.81., at3:27o'clockP.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume NoM81on
Mr. John L. Wetton 711 Barcelona Milbrae, CA:94030	FOR RECORDER'S USE	page705or as document/fee/file/ instrument/microfilm No. 94749, Record of Mortgages of said County.
Beneticiary	ore comorati	Witness my hand and seal of
MIC - Kristi THIS TRUST DEED, made ( 1000)	14021 DEED	By Seisethand Jota che Barry
CBW Ha EST 1 Guive Linit Ever String - 1987 1.1.5 185 187 199 197	111/ The second s	Fee \$7.00